IP Indian Journal of Library Science and Information Technology 2023;8(2):146–151
Content available at: https://www.ipinnovative.com/open-access-journals
IP Indian Journal of Library Science and Information
Technology
Journal homepage: https://www.ijlsit.org/
Short Communication
Adoption of classification and cataloging techniques in the maintenance industry
G V Krishna Sharath

can also be included. Grouping the tools according to a
broad spectrum makes it easier for the user to locate the
individual tool. The tools are planned so that tools of
the same type are placed together and labelled clearly.
Positioning tools of the same type in one place will assist the
maintainer in utilising the resources efficiently and ensuring
proper placement. In Figure 2, an attempt is made to classify
tools by focusing on a single type of tool and concentrating
on only one kind of tool, the ’open-end wrench’.
Figure 2: Classification of tools: Wrench
148
Krishna Sharath / IP Indian Journal of Library Science and Information Technology 2023;8(2):146–151
Table 1: List of tools for typical servicing of automobile
Sl.no Tools name Size Company Type Qty Tool
Identification No
1 Combination Wrenches 10mm Bahco Wrench 1 111M-10
2 Combination Wrenches 11mm Bahco Wrench 1 111M-11
3 Combination Wrenches 12mm Bahco Wrench 2 111M-12
4 Combination Wrenches 13mm Bahco Wrench 1 111M-13
5 Combination Wrenches 14mm Bahco Wrench 1 111M-14
6 Combination Wrenches 15mm Bahco Wrench 1 111M-15
7 Combination Wrenches 16mm Bahco Wrench 2 111M-16
8 Combination Wrenches 17mm Bahco Wrench 1 111M-17
9 Combination Wrenches 18mm Bahco Wrench 2 111M-18
10 Adjustable Wrenches 28mm Bahco Wrench 1 9071 PC
11 Socket set 91 PCs 5-32mm Bahco Socket 1 SW91
12 Torque Wrench 1
4 " Bahco Wrench 1 TAWM1412M